Midwi		Î	16		JCK	
INS. CASE OWN	ER: MAUS	CC 3 / LCR180	04022 1 \$	1/53/1	DAC	
Surveyor	KALVEN	DOI: ASSIG	NMENT 2/02/18	Date / Titple :	23/02/18	
Pre-assign / CC	U/FTE			registered in sterins	9/104/12	
Insured Vehicle	No. SLE 3:	2466	Claim No.	8150	9455956	
Numer of Insured	4		Policy No.		94767	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	DOMESTIC STATE OF STREET			Clas
Excess Sec II :S		D.O.A: 27/02/18	Make / Model	CUTCA	COROLLA ALTES -1.6	COIS
Is driver the own		Nature of Accident :	Place of Accide	RALECTIS	K ROAO	
	. 0		Of City DEPOR	A NO. THE	IA REPORT NO	-
Driver T	Name / Age: 4 SOON 1	(VALADS/NO)	Insured Liability		inal? Yes/No	
	HNO. 7239 4128		mentos canonaly			
Stu 7876	<i>T</i> _ → _			_		
INSRS: WSP: COGE (Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Zuyas) INSR WSP Tel: Liubi RMK	bry:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time						
	QNO FREEZE CHO	CZ/EGZ!FROBIOTA/III.	oto2 porchlado	STAGE	DATE / PIC	
	WE 81466 -	1FC51502-254/Ly18	CELL DECEMBER	Non-Reporting its (1st) Non-Reporting its (2nd)	1 7 4 1 4	
oblostia Cjay	2			Non-Reporting Itr (Fina	th: INA	
	* Policy nomber p	lease refer to the	mesmer.	Notification by Of non-p Call Of:	104 1 - 2 -11	
				After call lit to QE:	2014 2-18	
				Documentation Check		
		BEAUTH I	I FORD ASSE	Nonfication its (if non-p After call its to OE	nckup)	
		KEPELAERE	1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0	Authorisation To Act		
				Release Voucher:		
				Final Repair Bill: Car Bental Invoice:		
				Towing Invoice	XI C	
				LTA/GIA:		
				Medical Bill:	X	
				PIRE		
				Mandate/Reject Instri LOD	oction:	
				Payment Breakdown	Potiti:	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
FINALIZATION	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	5	10	mail Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT		Confirm with CECIL		Email Cal		
Final Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	2-1	If NO or B 28. Ass. I	Δà:	
Repair Cost: (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ss 238 54 1	2 days) × 119.2	8	01 417	TPFROM	
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 _ (5	x days)		01 1111	11	
Loss of Income (LOI):		x 2 days)	SHILLES	REAR		
GIA/LTA Search		LOR + LO Tick only	one			
Medical:	ss 7.49			1) Claim status: Norm	nal/Reject/Private Settle	
Disbursement:	ss X	(e.g. Tow/ Independ		2) Report Format:		
Legal Cost	55 945 5	entre es OUF	* 1	3) Survey fee:		
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 943-23 Date/Time	Global Sum SS: 945 - Confirm with:		Email Cal		
Payor 1:	55 945.XY	The state of the s	KIDELBRO		ERING MELD	
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 🗸	Name 2: X			ensteiden de de de la constant	
Payee 1: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

G 21/03/13

Sartin REF:	
Sime Kolvin	
<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT OUR 107(T 9T/
From: Date:	Veh No. SHA 7876T YREED 97-4 2015
Estima tel Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T
OD (T F/WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To impost Vehicle No	Make Hules Z40 ac /68r Calour Blue A/C: Insyled / Std / NI / NA Sp.Reading 3 65 75% T/Radio: Insyled / Std / NI / NA
at Worldoo mis	Colour B/ve A/C: Insyled / Std / NI / NA
pt .	Sp.Reading 3 65 75% TiRadio: Instited Std NI NA
hsund:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: KMHCB414Mh407525
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / F 6 / Poor / Burnt
Sum in swed Excess:	Steering: Inor / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh.	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A im or
	Tyre Size; F: 205/60K/6
(Policy Condition)	R:
A SECOND	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PJR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO OF Hankerk
Bail or Market Value:	Front 2 Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Ball. 7 mm R/Ball. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Ball, Tmm L/Ball, Tmm
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No.	D.O.A. 22/2/8 D.O.L. 28/2/8
LumSum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CORE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des, of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	The ord 7 chassis traine 7 body outdood another account
28/8 Chil PP \$ 560/ 26pg.	AZA
11	PIP
	•
	P/ D5 154 38/9097
	L(\$2,12,1.20) [2/2]
Dals/Time, File Pass to? : Prefil. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Days Of Repair; Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee.
Data/Time, File Pass to? 1) : Prell. Report : Final Report Data/Time, File Return to?	
1) : Final Report Deblime, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Survey held at		NEERING PTE LTD						
	Mesercococococococococococococococococococo		Inspection Date	28/02/2018					
5.	I								
4.		Desc	ription of Damages						
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm					
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm					
	Control of the Contro			mm					
_				mm					
		Size	Make	Balance					
3.			nditions of Tyres						
	General								
	Brakes		Modification						
	Odometer	28	Steering						
	Chassis No.	Policy Particulars :- THIRD Issured Veh. SLE 8246L Veh. In Policy No. Covera Isim No. Excess Issign From Assign Vehicle Particulars & Vehicle Particulars	Colour						
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.						
	Make & Model		5446	0					
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition						
1010	Assign From		Assign Date	01/03/2018					
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00					
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00					
	Insured Veh.	SLE 8246L	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7876T					
1.									
		Code: LCR							
			Date: 01-03-2018						
410	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	4022/K1js3					



COMFORT

Date/Time: 28.02.2018 14:02

Page : 1

am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO 305120765

*		
MER	REGN SHA7876T	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 7010045 MER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL F
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODELI-40 27	02.2018 21:15
65508755 R) (O)	YR OF 199107.2015	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO	CHASSISCHOOL 11000075215	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 27.02.2018

TURE: 3P 27.02.18

NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:		_		
SERVICE ADVISO	DR .		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
edgement Slip		Exit Pass		
40.: SHA7876T	JU NTUC LKK	Vehicle No.: SHA78	761	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
jurned to Service Reception upo	an collection	To be kept by Security Guard		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7876T

DATE 28/2/2018 11:00

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Uni	it Price		Amount
	Boot Lid 🗶				S	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Rubber 🔀				S	115.80
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ★				\$	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower 🗶				S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem X				s	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				5	41.00
	Bootlid Moulding X				S	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem -				S	41.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish XMax				5	398.00
	Rear Bumper × 14 -1				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 2				5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?		S	180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket _2		S	49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips 🗶			=30,00,00	S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge *				5	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗸				5	225.00
	Rear Panel 🗶				S	592.30
	Rear Panel Garnish 🗡				5	57.70
	Rear Panel Lower Panel 🔀				5	495.50
	SUB TOTAL				s	5,660.85
	LESS 20%				5	1,132.17
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	4,528.68
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker				s	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				5	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 🗶				5	50.00
					s	215.70
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Kelon (1/6)	,				
	Panel Beating	. 111	1-1		-	2500
	Spray Painting Charge	8 . 4	1		.5	10000
	Wiring Charge 2/2				3	50.00
	Tuff Kote	<i>,</i> ,			\$	50-97
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	1.	11			59:00
	LKK Auto Consultar is hence notify the Repairer of the following:	you	pa		\$	970.00
	To display dismaged part(s) during resurvey. Parts prices are subject to continuation ESTIMATE TOTAL.				5	5,714.38
	Third party survey is on a "Avenual Frejadice" takes No illegal modification in allower Supplementary demission state (inveyed and) Third party survey is must be (inveyed and).					
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	-				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305120765 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 608969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 02/03/18 FINALIZATION FORM LKK To Fax: Attn : KALVIN Vahicle Reg No. : SHA7876T Date of Accident : 27.02.18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SLE 8246L 1. The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$0.00 (b) Labour Charges ### \$580.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$560.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3, Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: (alin : JUMANI Name Name 6214 8315 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item: Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No. 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee \$7.49 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 02.03.2018 Time: 10:02:13

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305120765 : SHA7876T : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 09.07.2015 : 27.02.2018 21:15

ACCIDENT DATE : 27.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING-REAR

200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

360.00

SUB-TOTAL: 560.00

TOTAL : 560.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7876T

DATE 28/2/2018 11:00

MAKE :

ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price	1	Amount
	Boot Lid X				S	1,681.40
	Boot Lid Rubber ×				S	115.80
	Boot Lid Lock Upper				S	137.90
	Boot Lid Lock Lower				S	31.70
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem X ***				\$	27.20
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate 19				S	41.00
	Bootlid Moulding X				S	85.00
	Bootlid i40 Emblem + 5x				\$	41.00
	Bootlid Lower Garnish XMax				\$	398.00
	Rear Bumper X M al				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		s	180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket		s	49.00	S	98.00
	Rear Bumper Clips X 11		3	10,000,00	5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge & 5**				S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗸 🔑				S	225.00
	Rear Panel &				\$	592.30
	Dan Daniel Control of Control				5	57.70
(6)	Rear Panel Lower Panel				S	495.50
	~					
	SUB TOTAL				S	5,660.85
	LESS 20%				S	1,132.17
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	4,528.68
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker 🗶 👣				S	30.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X 5-				\$	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 🗶 ***				\$	50.00
					s	215.70
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Labour Charge Labour Charge Labour Charg	,				
	Labour Charge	011 22	1			200
	Panel Beating // 2 8/2/3	8 141	53		S	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge				S	400.00
	501	1.			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote PP				S	59.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	lyon	ple		S	120.00
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:	,	1			.51
	* To resurvey before/after spray painting TOTAL LABOUR				S	970.00
	To display damaged partis) during resurvey					
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" blook ATE TOTAL				S	5,714.38
	No stepsi modrication(s) is allowed.					
	Supplementary cern(s) crust be resurveyed and subject to linal approval from insurance Company			7		
	Supplementary comiss must be resurveyed and subject to final approval from insurance Company This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the Acknowledged by Repairer be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyed.	above ve	hicle The	e final repair qu	ianti	imi i



Our Ref : Your Ref:	T 0218 / SHA7876T /CL(st)				ENGI	NEERI	AC.
Date :	12-Mar-18			Comb	ortDelGro i	Engineering Pr	te 1 tri
		CDGE Taxi C	laims Dept			d Singapore 5	
AIG ASIA	PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTE	59 Loyang Dr	rive 4th Floo	ır		mine +65 6383	
CHARTIS	Buliding	Singapore 50	8969		Facs	millio +65 8280	
78 Shentor	Way					www.cage.c	
#07-16						Works	
Singapore	079120						ddell
Attn : Mo	tor Claims Department WITH	HOUT PREJUDICE				205 Braddell Singapore 5	
Dear Sir						58 Loyang Singapore Si	
ACCIDENT	INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA787	6T YOUR INSURE	SLE82	46L			Ming
AND OTH	ER	ON <u>27.02.18</u>				363 Sin Ming Singapore 5	Drive
Vehicle No		n the captioned accid	ent with y	our ins	ured vehi	P ₁ cleingapore 61	indan
	owner and the taxi driver concerned g their claims against the party respo					m 320 Ubl R Singapore 40	
the damage	to the vehicle.						mako
As the accid	dent was caused by the negligent act	of your insured driving	SLE824	16L		24 Semplic Singapore 73	
	nitting these claim for your considera					Sunger 1	Kadut
TAXI OWN	ER'S CLAIM					7 Sungel Kadu Singapore 7	t Way
	of Repair	20 10	4.	599.20			ishun
2 2.				298.20	501.778	hun Industrial F Singapore 7	Park A
	ey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s I LTA Search Fees	-KK)	\$	7.49			000
	Police Report Fees		\$	1.40			
	ng / Medical / Transporation		\$	-			
	E STATE OF THE STA	Sub Total	: \$ 5	904.89			
HIRER'S C		zi 9	2 8				
7	days Loss of Income @_\$_80.0		100	200.00			
		Total Claims	: S 1,	104.89			
We enclose	d herewith the following documents to	o support the claims:					
a) Origi	nal repair bill and photocopies of phot	ographs:	7		pcs.		
	7) 마이크 (1) 1 [1]	8246L					
177		7876T					
	r of authority from owner / hirer / oper						
100 11 1 100	Photograph/s of Accident Scene	() Certificate of In	surance				
())	Vitness statement/s (x) Down	ntime/Mileage record					
Kindly look	nto the matter and let us hear from y	ou on the settlement of	of the said	d claims	s as		

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of







		1021	MILEAGE		HOURS OPERATED (TIME	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILL
96	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	01			-
UNIE	4	11/1/1/10	EAR	0				
81- 49-45	Chroms	40000	305		colo			
5-03-18		6 7 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	19.5		645 1713			
81-20-97	3	2 7 6 2 6 2	294		czcc			
81-20-9		787772	1227		9/1			
17-02-18	Chocks	11			2105			-
27-01-13	lan d	200	3	25/2	(
210010	Mar day	*	N.C.	13CL	-			
C1034	Kapal v							

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 5:57 PM

To: 'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING LCRF SLE 8246L AND SHA 7876T ON 27.02.2018 (20:10

HOURS) ALONG BALESTIER ROAD

07 March 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

AIG : 8155094599SG

LKK : CC3/LCR18004022/K1js3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING LCRF SLE 8246L AND SHA 7876T ON 27.02.2018 (20:10 HOURS) ALONG BALESTIER ROAD

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 7876T against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHA7876T , SLE8246L

ON 27-Feb-18 20:15

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM BALESTIER TO BALESTIER TWDS LAVENDER ST.

1 / We

TAN SHIH MENG (CHEN ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7704397G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA7876T

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

28-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN SHIH MENG (CHEN SIMING)

Hirer NRIC

S7704397G

Signature:



Address

455A ANG MO KIO ST 44 #12-05

561455

Contact No.

96866262

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\summa\

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHA 7876T</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 7876T (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bookfull Hourt Singapore 579701 Morring - 85 4090 9290 Factions - 65 9290 9755

Workshops

59 Lovenig Deve (Segapore 50696) 363 Sie Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Panden Road Singapore 606066 500 Life Road 3 Singapore 459665

24 Senote Loop Singapore 138196 7 Sungel Kadul Way Singapore 728795 501 Yelsan Instantia Pair A Singapore 73875

COMPANY RKG, NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

Description: 3P 27.02.18

VICILIE NO SHA7876T

1NV. NO/DATE 91360976 06.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305120765

MODEL. T = 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.07.2015

DATK/TIME IN 27.02,2018 21:15

CHASSIS CODE

KMH1.841LMGU075215

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price Allisc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUR-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

TOOO I

PANKL BEATING REAR

200.00

200,00

0002 23 - 502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFICIED ARKA

360.00

360.00

SUB-TOTAL

560.00

0.00

Items total

560.00

Add GST @

7,000 %

39.20

Invoice amount

599.20

INTEREST OF THE PER MONTH WILL BE COMMISSIONED A DAY TO DAY WARRED BY STRING OF MIT AMOUNT OUR AND UNIVERSE COMPANY BY THE ODETOWER AND HOT FIRD ON THE BUE DAYS OF SWINNESS ITS WITCH BE OWN PHOW THE HIGHEST BOX THE PERSON OF DESIGNATION

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOLL NOT HAVE PROMITED THE COMPANY WILL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Amember of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHO No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91360976 599,20

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO · ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Brackett Road Birepapers \$79701 Maintre - 85 6383 8280 Facilitite + 65 6360 9755

Workshops

58 Loyang Drive Brigapore 505095 305 Ser Mary Drive Singapore 575717 as Pandwi Flood Umgapore 600208

24 Secola Loop Singapore 758158 7 Sungai Kladul Way Singapore 778721 ISS Visitus Installed Park A Singapore 768732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LED

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA7876#

INV. NO/DATE 91360976 06.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305120765

HODET: 1 - 40

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 09.07.2015

DATE/TIME IN 27.02.2018 21:15

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMKRJ075215

KATHERINETAN 06.03.2018 17:10:10 Issued by

ype : CLSO/57/57 Type/Term: /Credit 30 days Repair

MOTICE IN WHITHIR TO THE COMMISSION OF MAY DOMESTIC STREET, THE VEHICLES WILL BE WILLIAM DO NOT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

SINTEREST OF 1% HER MONTH WILL HE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY PACED BY MEMBERS OF ANY AND DRIVED ON AND DWING HE COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER, AND ANY PAUL ON THE DEE HATE OF PROMERT BY SETTING TO THE PAUL OF THE DEED OF THE PAUL O PERIOD OF DEFAULT.

TO PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE MINERALLY OPEN RECEIPT AND ADDRESS THE SCHOOL OF THE COMPANY AND ADDRESS THE SCHOOL OF THE SCHOOL OF THE COMPANY AND ADDRESS THE SCHOOL OF THE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMPORIDITION

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No
8010004	91360976	599.20	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested

Our Ref: CT18020913

Date: 06 March 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

27/02/2018 @ 20:15 hrs

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM BALESTIER TWDSS LAVENDER ST

INVOLVING

SLE8246L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7876T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN SHIH MENG (CHEN SIMING) IC NO S7704397G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$119.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLE8246L 27 Feb 2018 / 20:15:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous C

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Sub	mitted I	ns Auth'ed	Status
Main	28 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		28 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$560.00 Edit Estimati	5\$560. View F			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Deta	ils	Doce	iments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS				Į	reated by ac	ijuster]
Insured:		LCRF PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No.: 2	01624597K				
Main Claim	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	9303821R		
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA7876T		Date of t	.095	27	/02/2018 00:0	00 - :59
Claim Type	e;	TP / 81550	94599SG	Policy/Co	ver Note No.:	09	99994767 (Co	mprehensive)
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLE8246L		Policy No	Policy No. (Claimant):		D-18088936MFSH	
				Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang D	Drive, 50896	Loyang - Tel:	6214 8300
Handling 1	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac Chew.Mavis@	cific Insurance Pto aig.com	e. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled by 6	Chew, Mavis]
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 62	222311			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 12		(HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [H	andled by K	ALVIN ANG W	/EI KUN] [Fina
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this ca	ise.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s⊟			View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	w Task Complete
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	up Subject	Handler As	signed By	Complet	ed On C	reated On Done

Claim Documents

*SHA7876T (8155094599SG) [SLE8246L] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Feb 27 2018 12:00AM [LCRF PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔻	₩
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)	1	Thumbnail	Print
1	05/03/18 11:55	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLEB246L, Claimant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔻	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
No		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12.7	Thumbnail	Print
1	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
2	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
3	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
6	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
9	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	S
17	02/03/18 08:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	05/03/18 17:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	05/03/18 17:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	M
20	05/03/18 17:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔻	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/03/18 09:34	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	02/03/18 09:34	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	07/03/18 17:59	LETTER TO LCRF	0	Load PDF	
4	22/03/18 11:15	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	22/03/18 11:15	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	22/03/18 11:15	Release Voucher	•	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2



Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

-					
	- 4	no.			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	icle No:	SLE8246L (Insd veh)		Model:		HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L		
		SHA78	76T (TP veh)				AT ABS	S AIRBAG 4DR (M)
Date	of Accident:	cident: 27/02/2018						
Olek	-1 C C		IVI V	_	Y 14 NO	7		
-	al Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[] No	-		
-	air Estimate			: \$	6,114.39	-		
_	I Repair Cost			: \$	945.	_		
11000	of Use			:\$		_		ys at \$50.00 per day
_	tal (if any)			: \$		2	da	ys
	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$		4		
Othe	ers:			: \$				
				. \$		_		
Fina	Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	:\$	945.0	00		
A)	v) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed Liabil	ty		(%)
	For GIA Regist				BOLA Applica 27 Assessed Lia			3OLA Scenario No:
			100.00	chain c				OLA does not apply.
		***************************************				Antonio de la constitució de l		
Rem								
Rem								
10/10/00	ment Instruction	n. Pave	a's Breakdown					
Payr	ment Instructio	-		n	ŀs			945.0
Payr	ment Instruction	-		n	: \$			945.0
Payr 1) 2)		-		n	: \$			945.0
Payr		-		n				945.0
Payr		-		n		: \$: \$: \$

 JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
 22 Mar 2018

 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
 Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co, Reg, No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18004022/K1JS3Q2

Date:

22/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994767

Claimant Vehicle SHA7876T

Insured Vehicle No:

SLE8246L

No: Date of Loss:

27/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8155094599SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA7876T

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M) Engine No: D4FDFU529160

Reg. Date:

09/07/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMGU075215

Colour:

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Odometer: 365754 km

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,744.38	0.00	4,744.38	100.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	970.00	560.00	410.00	42.27
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	5,714.38	560.00	5,154.38	90.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	400.01	39.20	360.81	90.20
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,114.39	599.20	5,515.19	90.20

+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00
+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$119.28/day) (S\$)	238.56
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49
Nett Liability (S\$)	945.25
Global Sum Settlement (S\$)	945.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/02/2018

Date Inspected:

28/02/2018 inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BOOT LID	Serviceable	1,681.40 FL	*-FL
2	1	*BOOT LID RUBBER	Serviceable	115.80 FL	*-FL
3	1	*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Serviceable	137.90 FL	*-FL
4	1	*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Serviceable	31.70 FL	*-FL
5	1	*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Not Necessary	27.20 FL	*-FL
5	1	*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Not Necessary	41.00 FL	*-FL
7	1	*BOOTLID MOULDING	Serviceable	85.00 FL	*-FL
8	1	*BOOTLID I40 EMBLEM	Serviceable	41.00 FL	*-FL
9	1	*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Repair	398.00 FL	*-FL
10	1	*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
11	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
12	2	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
13	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	98.00 FL	*-FL
14	1	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
15	1	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143,40FL	*-FL
16	1	*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
17	1.	*REAR PANEL	Serviceable	592.30 FL	*-FL
18	1	*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Serviceable	57.70 FL	*-FL
19	1	*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Serviceable	495.50 FL	*-FL
20	1	*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO& TEL NO.STICKER	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
21	1	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
22	1	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-F8
F=Fra	nchise	part, S=SpcNett, L=ListftemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)		0.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)				0.00
			Total Parts (S\$)	4.744.38	0.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	970.00	560.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING New 350.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 400.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.